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Abstract :

The study aims to explore the contribution of quantitative management methods in
improving competitive performance by testing a range of quantitative models, including linear
programming, CPM networks, price elasticity, and Pareto and Ishikawa diagrams. To achieve
the study's objectives, the constructionist approach was adopted, along with a case study of the
Biskria Cement Company in Biskra. This involved conducting unstructured interviews with the
company's managers and staff, in addition to observation and the analysis of relevant documents
and information related to its activities.

The study found that linear programming contributed to improving competitive
performance through productivity and profitability. Price elasticity also contributed to
competitive performance by enhancing productivity, profitability, and market share.
Additionally, CPM networks played a role in improving competitive performance by increasing
productivity and providing better cost control. However, the contribution of Pareto and
Ishikawa diagrams to improving competitive performance was less than expected.

The study also emphasized the need to integrate quantitative methods in resource
management and decision-making, which helps add value to the company and enhances its
competitive capacity. Furthermore, the company can expand its use of advanced quantitative
methods supported by artificial intelligence to improve its performance and achieve sustainable
growth.

Keywords :
Linear Programming, CPM Networks, Price Elasticity, Productivity, Profitability.
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Information Technology Flexibility on the Competitive Performance of Ports through the
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performance of the Iraqi Company for Seed Production (ICSP), Materials Today:
Proceedings,(49).
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Journal of Modern Accounting and Auditing, (15),7, p.p. 367-370
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Max (Z)= 6007X1+4862X2+7640X3+5709X4+9642X5+8892X6+2369X7+2247X8+2989X9
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Max (Z)= 6007X1+4862X2+7640X3+5709X4+9642X5+8892X6+2369X7+2247X8+2989X9
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0.925X1+0.645X2+0.95X3+0.795X4+0.93X5+0.72X6=< 3 243 561

0.05X1+0.05X2+0.05X3+0.05X4+0.05X5+0.05X6+ 0.05X0< 194 204
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X, X2, X3, X4, X5, X6, X7, X3, Xo=>0
St W 4 St il Bad-1 A2 ) 2398 o )y

5o o Jlam Yl Ll olheall 2 S CILT Pl ViS5 20l ) dalll ol Bl o & piseens 3l

| X1 X2
Maximize 6007 4862
Constraint 1 1 0
Constraint 2 0 1
Constraint 3 0 0
Constraint 4 0 0
Constraint 5 0 0
Constraint 6 0 0
Constraint 7 0 0
Constraint 8 0 0
Constraint 9 0 0
Constraint 10 925 645
Constraint 11 05 05
Constraint 12 02 3
Constraint 13 0 0
Constraint 14 0 0
Constraint 15 0 0
Constraint 16 0 0

Constraint 17 | 0028 0019
Constraint 18 005 ,005

85! Linear Programming Results
(untitled) Solution

Ayl ol S Lagy STal o (3 2SO CIL) e Bo e iy gle gl

tk WSzl e Al i gmg LoV B s e Jsadl F bl (3 m3sed) Jls] e

2023 tw coaeW 1St dnwil 581 1 Jgur (41) 0By Joud!
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oS
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785
025
025

.02

,003

X8
2247
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ol @lo & ==

X9
2089
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-
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RHS

Equation form

Max 6007X1 + 4862X2 + 7640X3 + 5709X4 + 9642X5 + 86...

2769120
366800
412080
195000
398598

57750
1450000
50000
98000

3243561
194204

5030762
861721
188113
139540

37537

X1 <= 2769120
X2 <= 366800
X3 <= 412080
X4 <= 195000
X5 <= 398598

X6 <= 57750
X7 <= 1450000
X8 <= 50000
X9 <= 98000

0.925X1 + 0.645%2 + 0.95X3 + 0.795X4 + 0.93X5+ 0.72X...
0.05X1 + 0.05X2 + 0.05X3 + 0.05X4 + 0.05X5 + 0.05X6 + ...
0.02X1+ 0.3X2 + 0.15X4 + 0.02X5 + 0.23X6 + 0.785X7 + ...
0.025X7 + 0.07X8 + 0.11X9 <= 861721
0.025X7 + 0.07X8 + 0.11X9 <= 188113

0.02X7 + 0.06X8 <= 139540

0.1X9 <= 37537

22000 0.0028X1 + 0.0019X2 + 0.0029X3 + 0.024X4 + 0.012X5+ ...
40000 | 0.005X1 + 0.005X2 + 0.005%3 + 0.005X4 + 0.018X5 + 0.0...

QM for Windows V5 sty : jasall
P Jod & all wldl dsget e b (el Alaly oY1 B e ol i 356 Balanns”
2023 fw oW & Sl Bngh Bad-1 A2 ) 368 o il 1(42) (3y Jgud!

X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9 RHS Dual
Maximize 6007 4862 7640 5709 9642 8892 2369 2247 2989
Constraint 1 1 0 ] ] o 0 o] o 0 < 2769120 0
Constraint 2 ] 1 ] o 0 0 0 0 0 <= 366800 674.6616
Constraint 3 0 0 1 o 0 0 0 o (0] <= 412080 1470,033
Constraint 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 o <= 195200 0
Constraint 5 ] 0 ] ] 1 0 o] o 0 <= 398598 3370,19
Constraint 6 ] 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 0 <= 57750 4043749
Constraint 7 ] 0 ] o o] 0 1 0 0 <= 1450000 2293112
Constraint 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 <= 50000 2171.112
Constraint 9 ] 0 ] o o 0 o] 0 1 <= 98000 2660,154
Constraint 10 .925 645 .95 795 a3 72 0 o 0] < 3243561 6417.482
Constraint 11 05 .05 05 05 .05 .05 o] 0 05 <= 194204 0
Constraint 12 .02 .3 0 15 ,02 .23 ,785 8 785 <= 5030760 0
Constraint 13 |0 0 ] o o] 0 .025 .07 11 <= 861721 0
Constraint 14 |0 0 0 o 0 0 .025 .07 1 <= 188113 0
Constraint 15 |0 0 0 o 0 0 .02 .06 0 <= 139540 0
Constraint 16 0 ] 0 o ] 0 ] o] N <= 37537 0
Constraint 17 ,0028 0019 ,0029 024 012 009 .003 003 013 <= 22000 25295.,88
Constraint 18 .005 .005 .005 ,005 018 ,018 0 0 0 <= 40000 0
Solution-> 22878550 |366800 |412080 |109380.4 398598 57750 1450000 | 50000 98000 27496380000
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160% | 3435 050 000 1450 000 2369 1321228021 | 557614 X
68% 112350 000 50 000 2247 66 785 409 29716 Xs
/ 292922 000 98 000 2989 - 0 X
20% | 27 496 380 000 | 5230 463,40 /| 22936 743 918 4192497 | ¢ gahl

e lt 35699QM for Windows V5 by ol 2 Jo sbas b Ul 3lus] oo pal
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%20 =100 x 22936743918/ (22936743918-27496380000) =530, s

ol bt a sl clenzal 13) 2000 Gy Ay Cpﬂ\ OB Juby

(r Wl ool Olesdl) dyl B lpied Jold -
Tl o Cpnn 3]l sl el el i a tendl Sl e Lo s] ol LS L) il s
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el il . 398 598
bl il e 57750
ol zxlt e 1450 000
Wzl e 50 000
e e 98 000
e pond) Loy gl (o it ) ol 287 e (A AL o o

2023 i bl dad) i pd) sy A2 -2

=25 Jsb Jaadly 2023 i i) it 3jlge Jlasial e 3 il el pdl B 1) b L gl
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Slack s Dual Values astl o) L))
481265,5 0 (W]
0 674,66 2.4

0 1470,03 3.l
85619,6 0 4.3
0 3370,19 5.4l

0 4043,75 6.3

0 229311 7.

0 217111 8.

0 2660,15 AW
0 6417,48 1043
7680,85 0 1103
3582121,0 0 1243
811191 0 1303
137583 0 1403
107540 0 1543
27737 0 1643
0 25295,88 1743
15905,16 0 18 wal
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